  67
Rotation determined opposite shaft end
Double shaft determined at lead end
Shaft length measured from hub
face to shaft end www.rotom.ca
Blow
ers
Blowers

• Mounting Centres 162mm (6.38")
Part # Watts Volts CFM RPM Bearing Impeller Noise Connection Weight
RF247 28 115 212 3400 Ball Plastic 58db (A) Terminal 720g
RF248 26 230 212 3400 Ball Plastic 58db (A) Terminal 720g
180mm × 180mm × 90mm (7.1" × 7.1" × 3.5")
• Mounting Centres 152.7mm (6.01")
Part # Watts Volts CFM RPM Bearing Impeller Noise Connection Weight
RF249 72 115 460 3400 Ball Plastic 59db (A) Screw 2.2kg
254mm × 254mm × 89mm (10" × 10" × 3.5")
• Mounting Centres 247mm (9.72")
Part # Watts Volts CFM RPM Bearing Impeller Noise Connection Weight
RF250 35 115 547 1650 Ball Plastic 55db (A) Terminal 1.9kg
RF255 33 230 547 1650 Ball Plastic 55db (A) Terminal 1.9kg
Part # Size
T8-CFG-60M 66mm
T8-CFG-80M 80mm
T8-CFG-92M 92mm
T8-CFG-120M 120mm
T8-CFG-150M 150mm
T8-CFG-254M 254mm
Axial AC Power Cords
Bare Wire - 2 Pin molded connection to bare wire
leads.
Plug - 2 Pin molded connection to 2 prong plug.
Bare Wire Description Plug
T8-CFC-T24 60.96cm (24") Cord T8-CFC-T24P
T8-CFC-T48 121.92cm (48") Cord T8-CFC-T48P
T8-CFC-T72 182.88cm (72") Cord T8-CFC-T72P
T8-RF200
illustrated
Plastic Fan Guards
Mounting: Plastic Tabs
Part # Size
T8-CFG-80P 80mm
T8-CFG-120P 120mm
T8-RF210
illustrated
T8-RF230
illustrated